
30 l 0 East Pike 
Zanesville, OH 43701 

Biedenbach Surveying, Inc. 

FLOYD R. HOGUE 
VOLUME 954, PAGE 328 

Surveying and Mapping 

Telephone (740) 453-4850 
Fax ( 7 40) 450-1000 

E-mail biedenbach@ee.net 

AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 02-Q2-70-24-18-000 (PART) 1.622 ACRES (SOUTHEAST QUARTER) 
AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 02-02-70-24-15-000 (PART) 2.491 ACRES (SOUTHWEST QUARTER) 

BEING A PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 24, QUARTER TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 6, OF THE 
UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS, ADAMS TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 6, ADAMS TOW1\SHIP; 

THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TOWNSHIP, NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 
1663.62 FEET (DEED) TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF DRESDEN ADAMS ROAD (STATE ROUTE 208), SAID 
POINT BEING THE PLACE OF BEGINNING OF THE TRACT HEREIN INTENDED TO BE DESCRIBED; 

THENCE CONTINUING WITH THE SAID TOWNSHIP LINE THE FOLLOWING TWO BEARINGS AND DISTANCES: 
1. NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 996.66 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET, PASSING 

AN IRON PIN SET AT 43.89 FEET; 
2. SOUTH 88 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 24 SECONDS WEST 396.83 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE LEAVING THE SAID TOWNSHIP LINE AND WITH THE EAST LINE OF A TR..\.CT CONVEYED TO J.A. AND 
J. KING (VOLUME 1071, PAGE 187 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS), NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 
MINUTES 03 SECONDS WEST 356.07 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 

THENCE LEAVING THE SAID EAST LINE AND TRAVERSING INTO A TRACT CONVEYED TO F.R. HOGUE 
(VOLUME 954, PAGE 328), THE FOLLOWING EIGHT COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1. NORTH 89 DEGREES 54 MINUTES 33 SECONDS EAST 296.67 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
2. SOUTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 02 SECONDS EAST 313.29 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
3. SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 274.28 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
4. NORTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 268.60 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
5. NORTH 60 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST 74.18 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
6. NORTH 78 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 199.99 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
7. NORTH 36 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST 84.12 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
8. NORTH 59 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST 38.44 FEET TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE 

OF ABOVE SAID ROAD; 

THENCE WITH THE CENTERLINE OF SAID ROAD THE FOLLOWING TWO BEARINGS AND DISTANCES: 
1. SOUTH 39 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST 73.90 FEET TO A POINT; 
2. SOUTH 49 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 16 SECONDS EAST 217.39 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; 

CONTAINING 4.113 MORE OR LESS ACRES. SUBJECT TO COLUMBIA GAS RIGHT OF WAY AND LEASE, OIL 
AND GAS LEASE TO NORTH COAST ENERGY, INC. AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE EASEMENTS. 

ALSO THE FOLLOWING 25 FOOT WIDE INGRESS AND EGRESS EASEMENT TO BE RETAINED BY 
F.R.HOGUE 

BEING AP ART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 24, QUARTER TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 6, OF THE 
UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS, ADAMS TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, OHIO AND BEING FURTHER 
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: 

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SECTION 24, TOWNSHIP 3, RANGE 6, ADAMS TOWNSHIP; 

THENCE ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID TOWNSHIP, NORTH 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 
1663.62 FEET (DEED) TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF DRESDEN ADAMS ROAD (STATE ROUTE 208); 

THENCE WITH THE CENTERLINE OF SAID ROAD THE FOLLOWING TWO BEARINGS AND DISTANCES: 
I. NORTH 49 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST 217.39 FEET TO A POINT; 
2. NORTH 39 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 27 SECONDS WEST 48.63 FEET TO A POINT, SAID POINT BEING 

THE PLACE OF BEGI1"NING OF THE EASEMENT HEREIN INTENDED TO BE DESCRIBED; 

THENCE LEA YING THE SAID CENTERLINE AND TRAVERSING INTO A TRACT CONVEYED TO F.R. HOGUE 
(VOLUME 954, PAGE 328), THE FOLLOWING THIRTEEN COURSES AND DISTANCES: 

1. SOUTH 59 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 37.06 FEET TO A POINT; 
2. SOUTH 36 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS WEST 88.71 FEET TO A POINT; 
3. SOUTH 78 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 40 SECONDS WEST 205.54 FEET TO A POINT; 
4. SOUTH 60 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 12 SECONDS WEST 76.72 FEET TO A POINT; 
5. SOUTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 20 SECONDS WEST 275.42 FEET TO A POINT; 
6. NORTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST 274. 10 FEET TO A POINT; 
7. NORTH 00 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 02 SECONDS WEST 25.00 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
8. SOUTH 89 DEGREES 49 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST 274.28 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET: 
9. NORTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 20 SECONDS EAST 268.60 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
10. NORTH 60 DEGREES 04 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST 74.18 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
11. NORTH 78 DEGREES 35 MINUTES 40 SECONDS EAST 199.99 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
12. NORTH 36 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 35 SECONDS EAST 84.12 FEET TO AN IRON PIN SET; 
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13. NORTH 59 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST 38.44 FEET TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE 

OF THE ABOVE SAID ROAD; 

THENCE WITH THE CENTERLINE OF THE SAID ROAD SOUTH 39 DEGREES 05 MINUTES 27 SECONDS EAST 25.27 
FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING; -

ALL IRON PINS SET ARE 5/8 INCH X 30 INCH REBAR WITH PLASTIC IDENTIFICATION CAPS (BIEDENBACH 
PS7923-PS6923). 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 2.60 ACRES TRACT AS DESCRIBED IN DEED BOOK 
VOLUME 1696, PAGE 233 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. 
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SURVEY FOR ROGER HOGUE 
AUDITORS PARCEL NUMBER 

02-02-70-24-18-000 {PART) 1. 622 ± ACRES {SOUTHEAST QUARTER) 
02-02-70-24-15-000 (PART) 2.491 ± ACRES (SOUTHWEST QUARTER) 

BEING A PART OF THE SOUTH HALF OF SECTION 24, QUARTER TOWNSHIP 3, TOWNSHIP 3, 
RANGE 6, OF THE UNITED STATES MILITARY LANDS, ADAMS TOWNSHIP, MUSKINGUM COUNTY, 
OHIO. 

BEARINGS ARE BASED ON THE PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 2. 60 ACRE TRACT AS DESCRIBED 
IN DEED BOOK VOLUME 1696, PAGE 233 OF THE MUSKINGUM COUNTY DEED RECORDS. 
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• EXISTING IRON PIN 

® IRON PIN SIT 
(5/8" REBAR W/CAP) 
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~ QUARTER CORNER 

RESEARCH 
DEEDS AS SHOWN 
PREVIOUS SURVEY OF A 2.60 AC. TRACT 

COMPLETED AUG. 14, 1987 BY L.P. DINAN PS 5451 
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f HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE BEST OF MY 
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF THE ABOV£ PLAT AND 
SURVEY TO BE CORRECT AS PREPARED BY ME, 
THIS 25th DAY OF APRIL, 2007. 
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THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, 
RIGHT OF WAYS. OR R£STRJCnONS , WHITHER 
RECORDED OR IMPLIED. THIS Pl.AT IS INTENDED 
FOR THE LEGAL TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY 
SHOWN AND DO£S NOT INTEND TO SHOW ANY 
OR ALL OF THE EASEMENTS, RIGHT OF WAYS, 
RESTRICnONS OR ENCROACHMENTS UNLESS 
OTHERWISE INDICATED. 
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